

HB 3276-3  
(LC 3571)  
4/11/17 (LHF/ps)

Requested by Representative NATHANSON

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO  
HOUSE BILL 3276**

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 19, delete “reimburse” and insert  
2 “cover”.

3 On page 2, line 3, delete “Oregon Health Authority” and insert “Public  
4 Health Director”.

5 In line 4, delete “to:” and insert “, including but not limited to represen-  
6 tatives of:

7 “(a) The Department of Consumer and Business Services;

8 “(b) Insurers;

9 “(c) Coordinated care organizations; and

10 “(d) Local public health authorities.

11 “(2) The task force shall:”.

12 In line 11, delete “(2)” and insert “(3)”.

13

---